
FACULTY OF ICT
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y1_S1_GROUP_K1 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-11:
00am

Module:
INF125D
Room: ONLINE

CLASS, 10:00am-11:
30am

Module:
LFS125X
Staff: FREEME
ES
Room: ONLINE

PRACTICAL, 02:
00pm-04:00pm

Module:
PPA115D
Staff:
UNDERHAY
LS
Room: 15-
G30

CLASS, 08:00am-11:
00am

Module:
16P105X
Staff: MOENG
TS
Room: 9-G01

CLASS, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
COH115D
Staff:
CRONJE L
Room: 9-G01

CLASS, 02:00pm-04:
00pm

Module:
COH115D
Staff:
CRONJE L
Room: 9-G01

CLASS, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
CFA115D
Staff:
MAGAKWE
ME
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 02:
00pm-04:00pm

Module:
PPB115D
Staff:
LEROKE GO
Room: 15-
G30

PRACTICAL, 10:
00am-12:00pm

Module:
CFA115D
Staff:
MAGAKWE
ME
Room: 15-
G01

PRACTICAL, 08:
00am-10:00am

Module:
PPB115D
Staff:
LEROKE GO
Room: 15-
G30

PRACTICAL, 08:
00am-10:00am

Module:
PPA115D
Staff:
UNDERHAY
LS
Room: 15-
G30

08:00am
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09:00am

09:30am
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10:30am
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FACULTY OF ICT
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y1_S1_GROUP_K2 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-11:
00am

Module:
INF125D
Room: ONLINE

CLASS, 10:00am-11:
30am

Module:
LFS125X
Staff: FREEME
ES
Room: ONLINE

CLASS, 08:00am-11:
00am

Module:
16P105X
Staff: MOENG
TS
Room: 9-G01

CLASS, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
COH115D
Staff:
CRONJE L
Room: 9-G01

CLASS, 02:00pm-04:
00pm

Module:
COH115D
Staff:
CRONJE L
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 10:
00am-12:00pm

Module:
PPA115D
Staff:
LEROKE GO
Room: 15-
G30

CLASS, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
CFA115D
Staff:
MAGAKWE
ME
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 02:
00pm-04:00pm

Module:
PPB115D
Staff:
LEROKE GO
Room: 15-
G30

PRACTICAL, 12:
00pm-02:00pm

Module:
CFA115D
Staff:
MAGAKWE
ME
Room: 15-
G30

PRACTICAL, 08:
00am-10:00am

Module:
PPB115D
Staff:
LEROKE GO
Room: 15-
G30

PRACTICAL, 12:
00pm-02:00pm

Module:
PPA115D
Staff:
LEROKE GO
Room: 15-
G30

08:00am

08:30am

09:00am

09:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm
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01:30pm

02:00pm

02:30pm

03:00pm

03:30pm

04:00pm

04:30pm

05:15pm

05:45pm

06:15pm

06:45pm

07:15pm

07:45pm

Monday Tue Wed Thu Friday Sat
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FACULTY OF ICT
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y2_S1_GROUP_K1 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am

Module: ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L;
MPHOGO DC
Room: ONLINE

CLASS, 12:00pm-03:
00pm

Module:
ADS216D
Staff: MPHOGO
DC
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
UNDERHAY LS
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
UNDERHAY LS
Room: 15-G01

PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02:
00pm

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: MPHOGO
DC
Room: 15-G01

CLASS, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
CAO216D
Staff:
PHUDUHUDU
KA
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: MPHOGO
DC
Room: 15-G01

CLASS, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
CAO216D
Staff:
PHUDUHUDU
KA
Room: 9-G01

08:00am

08:30am

09:00am

09:30am

10:00am
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FACULTY OF ICT
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y2_S1_GROUP_K2 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am

Module: ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L;
MPHOGO DC
Room: ONLINE

CLASS, 12:00pm-03:
00pm

Module:
ADS216D
Staff: MPHOGO
DC
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
UNDERHAY LS
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04:
00pm

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
UNDERHAY LS
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: CRONJE L
Room: 15-G01

CLASS, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
CAO216D
Staff:
PHUDUHUDU
KA
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02:
00pm

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: CRONJE L
Room: 16-G01

CLASS, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
CAO216D
Staff:
PHUDUHUDU
KA
Room: 9-G01

08:00am

08:30am

09:00am

09:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am
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FACULTY OF ICT
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y2_S1_GROUP_K3 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am

Module: ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L;
MPHOGO DC
Room: ONLINE

CLASS, 12:00pm-03:
00pm

Module:
ADS216D
Staff: MPHOGO
DC
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
MOTHILALL D
Room: 16-G01

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: MPHOGO
DC
Room: 16-G01

CLASS, 02:00pm-05:
00pm

Module:
CAO216D
Staff:
PHUDUHUDU
KA
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02:
00pm

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
MOTHILALL D
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: MPHOGO
DC
Room: 15-G01

CLASS, 11:00am-12:00pm

Module: CAO216D
Staff:
PHUDUHUDU KA
Room: 9-G01

08:00am

08:30am

09:00am

09:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm

01:00pm

01:30pm

02:00pm

02:30pm

03:00pm

03:30pm

04:00pm

04:30pm

05:15pm

05:45pm

06:15pm

06:45pm

07:15pm

07:45pm

Monday Tuesday Wed Thu Friday Saturday
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FACULTY OF ICT
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y2_S1_GROUP_K4 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am

Module: ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L;
MPHOGO DC
Room: ONLINE

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
MOTHILALL D
Room: 16-G01

PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02:
00pm

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
MOTHILALL D
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02:
00pm

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: MPHOGO
DC
Room: 15-G01

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: MPHOGO
DC
Room: 15-G01

CLASS, 11:00am-12:00pm

Module: ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L
Room: 9-G01

CLASS, 04:00pm-06:
00pm

Module:
ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L
Room: 9-G01

CLASS, 11:00am-12:00pm

Module: CAO216D
Staff:
PHUDUHUDU KA
Room: 9-G01

08:00am

08:30am

09:00am

09:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm
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FACULTY OF ICT
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y2_S1_GROUP_K5 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am

Module: ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L;
MPHOGO DC
Room: ONLINE

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
MASEKOAMEN
G MT
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: CRONJE L
Room: 15-G01

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
MASEKOAMEN
G MT
Room: 15-G01

PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02:
00pm

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: CRONJE L
Room: 16-G01

CLASS, 11:00am-12:00pm

Module: ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L
Room: 9-G01

CLASS, 04:00pm-06:
00pm

Module:
ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L
Room: 9-G01

CLASS, 12:00pm-01:00pm

Module: CAO216D
Staff: MOTHILALL
D
Room: ONLINE

CLASS, 02:00pm-05:
00pm

Module:
CAO216D
Staff:
MOTHILALL D
Room: 9-G01

08:00am

08:30am

09:00am

09:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm
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Monday Tuesday Wed Thu Friday Saturday
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FACULTY OF ICT
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y2_S1_GROUP_K6 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am

Module: ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L;
MPHOGO DC
Room: ONLINE

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
MASEKOAMEN
G MT
Room: 9-G01

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: MPHOGO
DC
Room: 16-G01

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
OOP216D
Staff: MPHOGO
DC
Room: 15-G01

PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02:
00pm

Module:
DTP216D
Staff:
MASEKOAMEN
G MT
Room: 15-G01

CLASS, 11:00am-12:00pm

Module: ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L
Room: 9-G01

CLASS, 04:00pm-06:
00pm

Module:
ADS216D
Staff: CRONJE L
Room: 9-G01

CLASS, 12:00pm-01:00pm

Module: CAO216D
Staff: MOTHILALL
D
Room: ONLINE

CLASS, 02:00pm-05:
00pm

Module:
CAO216D
Staff:
MOTHILALL D
Room: 9-G01

08:00am

08:30am

09:00am

09:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm

01:00pm

01:30pm

02:00pm

02:30pm

03:00pm

03:30pm

04:00pm

04:30pm

05:15pm

05:45pm

06:15pm

06:45pm

07:15pm

07:45pm

Monday Tuesday Wed Thu Friday Saturday
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FACULTY OF ICT
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y3_S1_GROUP_K1 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
INT316D
Staff:
MAKHUBELA JK
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
INT316D
Staff:
MAKHUBELA JK
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
MOB316D
Staff: LEROKE
GO
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
SWP316D
Staff:
UNDERHAY LS
Room: 15-G01

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
SWP316D
Staff:
UNDERHAY LS
Room: 15-G01

PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04:
00pm

Module:
DBP316D
Staff:
MAGAKWE ME
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02:
00pm

Module:
MOB316D
Staff: LEROKE
GO
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04:
00pm

Module:
DBP316D
Staff:
MAGAKWE ME
Room: 15-G01

08:00am

08:30am

09:00am

09:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am
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06:45pm
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07:45pm
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FACULTY OF ICT
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y3_S1_GROUP_K2 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
INT316D
Staff:
MAKHUBELA JK
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04:
00pm

Module:
SWP316D
Staff:
UNDERHAY LS
Room: 15-G01

PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02:
00pm

Module:
SWP316D
Staff:
UNDERHAY LS
Room: 15-G01

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
DBP316D
Staff:
MAREBANE SM
Room: 16-G01

PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04:
00pm

Module:
DBP316D
Staff:
MAREBANE SM
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
MOB316D
Staff:
PHUDUHUDU
KA
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
MOB316D
Staff:
PHUDUHUDU
KA
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04:
00pm

Module:
INT316D
Staff:
MAKHUBELA JK
Room: 15-G30

08:00am

08:30am

09:00am

09:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm
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01:30pm

02:00pm

02:30pm
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04:30pm
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05:45pm
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06:45pm

07:15pm

07:45pm

Monday Tuesday Wed Thu Friday Saturday
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FACULTY OF ICT
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y3_S1_GROUP_K3 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
INT316D
Staff:
MAKHUBELA JK
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04:
00pm

Module:
SWP316D
Staff:
UNDERHAY LS
Room: 15-G01

PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02:
00pm

Module:
SWP316D
Staff:
UNDERHAY LS
Room: 15-G01

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
MOB316D
Staff:
PHUDUHUDU
KA
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
MOB316D
Staff:
PHUDUHUDU
KA
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04:
00pm

Module:
INT316D
Staff:
MAKHUBELA JK
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12:
00pm

Module:
DBP316D
Staff:
MASEKOAMEN
G MT
Room: 15-G30

PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10:
00am

Module:
DBP316D
Staff:
MASEKOAMEN
G MT
Room: 16-G01

08:00am

08:30am

09:00am

09:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm

01:00pm

01:30pm

02:00pm

02:30pm

03:00pm

03:30pm

04:00pm

04:30pm

05:15pm
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06:15pm

06:45pm
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07:45pm

Monday Tuesday Wed Thu Friday Saturday
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