



DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y1_S1_GROUP_K1 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

	Monday	Tue	Wed	Thu	Frie	day	Sat
08:00am			PRACTICAL, 08: 00am-10:00am	CLASS, 08:00am-10: 00am	CLASS, 08:00am-11: 00am	PRACTICAL, 08: 00am-10:00am	
08:30am			Module: PPA115D Staff:	Module: CFA115D Staff:	Module: 16P105X Staff: MOENG	Module: PPB115D Staff:	
09:00am			UNDERHAY LS	MAGAKWE ME	TS Room: 9-G01	LEROKE GO Room: 15-	
09:30am			Room: 15- G30	Room: 9-G01		G30	
10:00am	PRACTICAL, 10: 00am-12:00pm	PRACTICAL, 10:00am-11:00am	CLASS, 10:00am-11: 30am	CLASS, 10:00am-12: 00pm			
10:30am	Module: CFA115D Staff:	Module: INF125D Room: ONLINE	Module: LFS125X Staff: FREEME	Module: COH115D Staff:			
11:00am	 		ES Room: ONLINE	CRONJE L Room: 9-G01			
11:30am	G01						
12:00pm							
12:30pm							
01:00pm							
01:30pm							
02:00pm	PRACTICAL, 02: 00pm-04:00pm	PRACTICAL, 02: 00pm-04:00pm	CLASS, 02:00pm-04: 00pm				
02:30pm	Module: PPB115D Staff:	Module: PPA115D Staff:	Module: COH115D Staff:				
03:00pm	LEROKE GO Room: 15-	UNDERHAY LS	CRONJE L Room: 9-G01				
03:30pm	G30	Room: 15- G30					
04:00pm							
04:30pm							
05:15pm							
05:45pm							
06:15pm							
06:45pm							
07:15pm							
07:45pm							





DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y1_S1_GROUP_K2 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

	Monday	Tue	Wed	Thu	Frie	day	Sat
08:00am				CLASS, 08:00am-10: 00am	CLASS, 08:00am-11: 00am	PRACTICAL, 08: 00am-10:00am	
08:30am				Module: CFA115D Staff:	Module: 16P105X Staff: MOENG	Module: PPB115D Staff:	
09:00am				MAGAKWE ME	TS Room: 9-G01	LEROKE GO Room: 15-	
09:30am				Room: 9-G01		G30	
10:00am	PRACTICAL, 10: 00am-12:00pm	PRACTICAL, 10:00am-11 00am	CLASS, 10:00am-11: 30am	CLASS, 10:00am-12: 00pm			
10:30am	Module: PPA115D Staff:	Module: INF125D Room: ONLINE	Module: LFS125X Staff: FREEME	Module: COH115D Staff:			
11:00am	LEROKE GO Room: 15-		ES Room: ONLINE	CRONJE L Room: 9-G01			
11:30am	G30						
12:00pm	PRACTICAL, 12: 00pm-02:00pm	PRACTICAL, 12: 00pm-02:00pm					
12:30pm	Module: CFA115D Staff:	Module: PPA115D Staff:					
01:00pm	MAGAKWE ME	LEROKE GO Room: 15-					
01:30pm	Room: 15- G30	G30					
02:00pm	PRACTICAL, 02: 00pm-04:00pm		CLASS, 02:00pm-04: 00pm				
02:30pm	Module: PPB115D Staff:		Module: COH115D Staff:				
03:00pm	LEROKE GO Room: 15-		CRONJE L Room: 9-G01				
03:30pm	G30						
04:00pm							
04:30pm							
05:15pm							
05:45pm							
06:15pm							
06:45pm							
07:15pm							
07:45pm							





DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y2_S1_GROUP_K1 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

	Monday	Tuesday	Wed	Thu	Friday	Saturday
08:00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am		CLASS, 08:00am-10: 00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am		
08:30am	Module: OOP216D Staff: MPHOGO		Module: CAO216D Staff:	Module: DTP216D Staff:		
09:00am	1		PHUDUHUDU KA	UNDERHAY LS Room: 15-G01		
09:30am			Room: 9-G01			
10:00am	00pm	CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am Module: ADS216D	PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12 00pm			
10:30am	Module: CAO216D Staff:	Staff: CRONJE L; MPHOGO DC Room: ONLINE	Module: DTP216D Staff:			
11:00am	PHUDUHUDU KA		UNDERHAY LS Room: 9-G01			
11:30am	Room: 9-G01					
12:00pm	00pm	PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02 00pm				
12:30pm	Module: ADS216D Staff: MPHOGO	Module: OOP216D Staff: MPHOGO				
01:00pm	DC Room: 9-G01	DC Room: 15-G01				
01:30pm						
02:00pm						
02:30pm						
03:00pm						
03:30pm						
04:00pm						
04:30pm						
05:15pm						
05:45pm						
06:15pm						
06:45pm						
07:15pm						
07:45pm						





DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y2_S1_GROUP_K2 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

	Monday	Tuesday	Wed	Thu	Friday	Saturday
08:00am			CLASS, 08:00am-10: 00am		PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am	
08:30am			Module: CAO216D Staff:		Module: OOP216D Staff: CRONJE L	
09:00am			PHUDUHUDU KA		Room: 15-G01	
09:30am			Room: 9-G01			
10:00am	CLASS, 10:00am-12: 00pm	CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am Module: ADS216D	PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12 00pm			
10:30am	Module: CAO216D Staff:	Staff: CRONJE L; MPHOGO DC Room: ONLINE	Module: DTP216D Staff:			
11:00am	PHUDUHUDU KA		UNDERHAY LS Room: 9-G01			
11:30am	Room: 9-G01					
12:00pm	CLASS, 12:00pm-03: 00pm	PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02 00pm				
12:30pm	Module: ADS216D Staff: MPHOGO	Module: OOP216D Staff: CRONJE L				
01:00pm	DC Room: 9-G01	Room: 16-G01				
01:30pm						
02:00pm			PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04 00pm			
02:30pm			Module: DTP216D Staff:			
03:00pm			UNDERHAY LS Room: 15-G30			
03:30pm						
04:00pm						
04:30pm						
05:15pm						
05:45pm						
06:15pm						
06:45pm						
07:15pm						
07:45pm						





DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y2_S1_GROUP_K3 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

	Monday	Tuesday	Wed	Thu	Friday	Saturday
08:00am		PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am		
08:30am		Module: OOP216D Staff: MPHOGO	Module: OOP216D Staff: MPHOGO	Module: DTP216D Staff:		
09:00am		DC Room: 16-G01	DC Room: 15-G01	MOTHILALL D Room: 16-G01		
09:30am						
10:00am		CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am Module: ADS216D				
10:30am		Staff: CRONJE L; MPHOGO DC Room: ONLINE				
11:00am					CLASS, 11:00am-12:00pm Module: CAO216D Staff:	
11:30am					PHUDUHUDU KA Room: 9-G01	
12:00pm	00pm			PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02 00pm		
12:30pm	Module: ADS216D Staff: MPHOGO			Module: DTP216D Staff:		
01:00pm	DC Room: 9-G01			MOTHILALL D Room: 9-G01		
01:30pm						
02:00pm		CLASS, 02:00pm-05: 00pm				
02:30pm		Module: CAO216D Staff:				
03:00pm		PHUDUHUDU KA				
03:30pm		Room: 9-G01				
04:00pm						
04:30pm						
05:15pm						
05:45pm						
06:15pm						
06:45pm						
07:15pm						
07:45pm						





DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y2_S1_GROUP_K4 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

	Monday	Tuesday	Wed	Thu	Friday	Saturday
08:00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am					
08:30am	Module: OOP216D Staff: MPHOGO					
09:00am	DC Room: 15-G01					
09:30am						
10:00am		CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am Module: ADS216D		PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12 00pm		
10:30am		Staff: CRONJE L; MPHOGO DC Room: ONLINE		Module: DTP216D Staff:		
11:00am		CLASS, 11:00am-12:00pm Module: ADS216D		MOTHILALL D Room: 16-G01	CLASS, 11:00am-12:00pm Module: CAO216D	
11:30am		Staff: CRONJE L Room: 9-G01			Staff: PHUDUHUDU KA Room: 9-G01	
12:00pm		PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02 00pm		PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02 00pm		
12:30pm		Module: OOP216D Staff: MPHOGO		Module: DTP216D Staff:		
01:00pm		DC Room: 15-G01		MOTHILALL D Room: 9-G01		
01:30pm						
02:00pm						
02:30pm						
03:00pm						
03:30pm						
04:00pm			CLASS, 04:00pm-06: 00pm			
04:30pm			Module: ADS216D Staff: CRONJE L Room: 9-G01			
05:15pm			Room. 9-Go			
05:45pm						
06:15pm						
06:45pm						
07:15pm						
07:45pm						





DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS _ 2025 #DPRS20 _ Y2 _ S1 _ GROUP _ K5 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

	Monday	Tuesday	Wed	Thu	Friday	Saturday
08:00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am				PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am	
08:30am	Module: DTP216D Staff:				Module: OOP216D Staff: CRONJE L	
09:00am	MASEKOAMEN G MT				Room: 15-G01	
09:30am	Room: 9-G01					
10:00am		CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am Module: ADS216D			PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12 00pm	
10:30am		Staff: CRONJE L; MPHOGO DC Room: ONLINE			Module: DTP216D Staff:	
11:00am		CLASS, 11:00am-12:00pm Module: ADS216D			MASEKOAMEN G MT	
11:30am		Staff: CRONJE L Room: 9-G01			Room: 15-G01	
12:00pm		PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02 00pm	Module: CAO216D			
12:30pm		Module: OOP216D Staff: CRONJE L	Staff: MOTHILALL D Room: ONLINE			
01:00pm		Room: 16-G01				
01:30pm						
02:00pm				CLASS, 02:00pm-05: 00pm		
02:30pm				Module: CAO216D Staff:		
03:00pm				MOTHILALL D Room: 9-G01		
03:30pm						
04:00pm			CLASS, 04:00pm-06: 00pm			
04:30pm			Module: ADS216D Staff: CRONJE L			
05:15pm			Room: 9-G01			
05:45pm						
06:15pm						
06:45pm						
07:15pm						
07:45pm						





DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y2_S1_GROUP_K6 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

	Monday	Tuesday	Wed	Thu	Friday	Saturday
08:00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am			
08:30am	Module: DTP216D Staff:	Module: OOP216D Staff: MPHOGO	Module: OOP216D Staff: MPHOGO			
09:00am	MASEKOAMEN G MT	DC Room: 16-G01	DC Room: 15-G01			
09:30am	Room: 9-G01					
10:00am		CLASS, 10:00am-11:00am Module: ADS216D				
10:30am		Staff: CRONJE L; MPHOGO DC Room: ONLINE				
11:00am		CLASS, 11:00am-12:00pm Module: ADS216D				
11:30am		Staff: CRONJE L Room: 9-G01				
12:00pm			CLASS, 12:00pm-01:00pm Module: CAO216D Staff: MOTHILALL		PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02 00pm Module:	
12:30pm			D Room: ONLINE		DTP216D Staff:	
01:00pm					MASEKOAMEN G MT	
01:30pm					Room: 15-G01	
02:00pm				CLASS, 02:00pm-05: 00pm		
02:30pm				Module: CAO216D Staff:		
03:00pm				MOTHILALL D Room: 9-G01		
03:30pm						
04:00pm			CLASS, 04:00pm-06: 00pm			
04:30pm			Module: ADS216D Staff: CRONJE L Room: 9-G01			
05:15pm			Nooiii. 9-30 i			
05:45pm						
06:15pm						
06:45pm						
07:15pm						
07:45pm						





DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y3_S1_GROUP_K1 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

	Monday	Tuesday	Wed	Thu	Friday	Saturday
08:00am				PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am		
08:30am				Module: INT316D Staff:		
09:00am				MAKHUBELA JK Room: 15-G30		
09:30am						
10:00am		00pm	PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12 00pm	PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12 00pm	PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12 00pm	
10:30am		Module: MOB316D Staff: LEROKE	Module: SWP316D Staff:	Module: SWP316D Staff:	Module: INT316D Staff:	
11:00am		GO Room: 15-G30	UNDERHAY LS Room: 15-G01	UNDERHAY LS Room: 15-G01	MAKHUBELA JK Room: 15-G30	
11:30am						
12:00pm				PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02 00pm Module:		
12:30pm				MOB316D Staff: LEROKE		
01:00pm				GO Room: 15-G30		
01:30pm						
02:00pm		PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04 00pm		PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04 00pm		
02:30pm		Module: DBP316D Staff:		Module: DBP316D Staff:		
03:00pm		MAGAKWE ME Room: 15-G01		MAGAKWE ME Room: 15-G30		
03:30pm						
04:00pm						
04:30pm						
05:15pm						
05:45pm						
06:15pm						
06:45pm						
-						
07:15pm						
07:45pm						





DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS_ 2025 #DPRS20_Y3_S1_GROUP_K2 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

	Monday	Tuesday	Wed	Thu	Friday	Saturday
08:00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am				
08:30am	Module: INT316D Staff:	Module: MOB316D Staff:				
09:00am	MAKHUBELA JK Room: 15-G30	PHUDUHUDU KA				
09:30am		Room: 15-G30				
10:00am		PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12 00pm	00pm			
10:30am		Module: DBP316D Staff:	Module: MOB316D Staff:			
11:00am		MAREBANE SM Room: 16-G01	PHUDUHUDU KA			
11:30am			Room: 15-G30			
12:00pm				PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02 00pm		
12:30pm				Module: SWP316D Staff:		
01:00pm				UNDERHAY LS Room: 15-G01		
01:30pm						
02:00pm			PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04 00pm	PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04 00pm	PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04	
02:30pm			Module: SWP316D Staff:	Module: DBP316D Staff:	Module: INT316D Staff:	
03:00pm			UNDERHAY LS Room: 15-G01	MAREBANE SM Room: 15-G30	MAKHUBELA JK Room: 15-G30	
03:30pm						
04:00pm						
04:30pm						
05:15pm						
05:45pm						
06:15pm						
06:45pm						
07:15pm						
07:45pm						





DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE _EMALAHLENI CAMPUS _ 2025 #DPRS20_Y3_S1_GROUP_K3 (2024/12/30 - 2025/12/22)

	Monday	Tuesday	Wed	Thu	Friday	Saturday
08:00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am	PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am			PRACTICAL, 08:00am-10 00am	
08:30am	Module: INT316D Staff:	Module: MOB316D Staff:			Module: DBP316D Staff:	
09:00am	MAKHUBELA JK Room: 15-G30	PHUDUHUDU KA			MASEKOAMEN G MT	
09:30am		Room: 15-G30			Room: 16-G01	
10:00am			PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12 00pm	PRACTICAL, 10:00am-12 00pm		
10:30am			Module: MOB316D Staff:	Module: DBP316D Staff:		
11:00am			PHUDUHUDU KA Room: 15-G30	MASEKOAMEN G MT Room: 15-G30		
11:30am			R00III. 15-G30	R00III. 15-G30		
12:00pm				PRACTICAL, 12:00pm-02 00pm Module:		
12:30pm				SWP316D Staff:		
01:00pm				UNDERHAY LS Room: 15-G01		
01:30pm						
02:00pm			PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04 00pm Module:		PRACTICAL, 02:00pm-04: 00pm Module:	
02:30pm			SWP316D Staff:		INT316D Staff:	
03:00pm			UNDERHAY LS Room: 15-G01		MAKHUBELA JK Room: 15-G30	
03:30pm						
04:00pm						
04:30pm						
05:15pm						
05:45pm						
06:15pm						
06:45pm						
07:15pm						
07:45pm						